

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8430

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Patient flow, bed management and shared care record.

You asked:

- 1. What are you currently using to manage patient flow at the Trust (manage the patient journey from entry to discharge)
- 2. What is the contract end date of the above system?
- 3. What was the contract value for the above system?
- 4. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?
- 5. Are you currently using an electronic bed management system at the Trust?
- 6. What is the contract end date of the above system?
- 7. What was the contract value for the above system?
- 8. Are you planning on going out to tender, or review alternative systems within the next 12 months?
- 9. Do you currently have, or are you feeding into a CDR (Central Data Repository) or Shared Care Record?
- 10. If so, what is it called?
- 11. If no, are you planning to in the next 12 months?

Trust response:

- 1. TeleTracking
- 2.06/2030
- 3. Section 43 is being applied to this question.
- 4. No
- 5. Yes
- 6.06/2030
- 7. Section 43 is being applied to this question.

- 8. No
- 9. Yes
- 10. Kent and Medway Care Record 11. Not applicable